FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB NG-0651-0011 (exp. 4/91)

RECC

06-18-1998



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 35294/176941

	400	7206	94	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents 100	7326	<u> </u>	_d original documer	nts or copy thereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jordan (Jay) P. Short V, Jordan P. Short IV, Hal Hand, and Taylor Williamson			dress of receiving pa			
Addition	lditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No		Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
		5	Street Address	s: 910 South Main			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(City: Tifton	State: Georgia	Zip: 31793		
	Other:	٨	.dditional names(s	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
	Execution Date: June 2, 1998						
	Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	on the e	vecution data	of the application is:	luna 2, 1009		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, me e	xeculion date	or the application is:	June 2, 1998		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	E	3. Patent No.	(s)			
7137177					-		
- FC:201	Additional numbers a	ttached?	Yes 🛛	No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number	of applications and pa	atents involved: _1		
	Name: John S. Pratt Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800		Total fee (37 ⊠Enclosed	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any ed fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No.			
	Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street		y in the required				
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip 30309-4530		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac				
15/199 6 FC:58:	996 TDADE1 00000019 09093567		8. Deposit account number:				
		-	11-0	0855			
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE				
9. To the l	Statement and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and	any attached cop	y is a true copy of the origi	inal document.		
Michael F. Labbee 6/9/97							
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jordan (Jay) P. Short V, Jordan P. Short IV, Hal Hand, and Taylor Williamson, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled HINGED TRUSS, for which we have executed an application for United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, SHORT & PAULK SUPPLY CO., INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, U.S.A., having an office at 910 South Main, Tifton, Georgia 31793, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SHORT & PAULK SUPPLY CO., INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SHORT & PAULK SUPPLY CO., INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said International Application (including the U.S. part thereof), in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of Jone 199		y hand and seal this
Jor	dan (Jay) P. Sho	rt V
00.	ann (out) 1 t and	
State of Georgia)		
)ss.		
County of		
Then personally appeared the above nan acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be him.	s free act and deed	P. Short V, who 1, before me, this 2nd day of
ā	1 1 4	
Not	ary Public	LINDA H. DORIMAN otary Public, Tiff County, Georgia commission Expires March 19, 2001

REEL: 9241 FRAME: 0592

PATENT

ATLLIB01 602458.1

ASSIGNMENT

		NESS WHE		I have here 1998.	unto set	my hand	and seal t	his	
	day of			Jordan P.	Short I	host v	W		
State of Georgi	a))s)	S.							
Then pe the foregoing ir	rsonally nstrumen	appeared th t to be his fr	e above ee act a	named Jor nd deed, be	dan P. S	Short IV, , this <u>dnd</u>	who ackn	owledged	_, 1998.
				Notary Pul		H Sam My Cor	LINDA H.DO ary Public, Tift C nmission Expire	ovniy; Georgia is March 19, 2001	
<u> </u>	N WITN day of _	NESS WHE	REOF,	I have here _1998.	unto set	my hand	and seal t	his	
				Hal Hand	W.	Hün	Ĺ		
State of Georgia	a))s)	S.							
Then pe foregoing instru		appeared the be his free a							3.
				Arida Notary Pul	H. B		LINDA H. DOSIN Public, Tift Cour		
					!		Saion Expires M	arch 19, 2001	

PATENT REEL: 9241 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this1998.
	Taylor Williamson
State of Georgia))ss. County of)	
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his free act and	e named Taylor Williamson, who acknowledged the deed, before me, this and day of house 1998. Notary Public Notary

PATENT REEL: 9241 FRAME: 0594